

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9228/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in WP No.31587/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JSS MEDICAL COLLEGE ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidesh Gupta, sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra K. Panday, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agrawal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwnath Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan Adv.
Mr. Sasekran Shetty, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment and order
till 09.04.2012.

Call on 09.04.2012.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER