

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).195/2016

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JSS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 19/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & CoUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An amount of Rs.5 crores has been deposited in the Registry of this Court.

The aforesaid amount be kept in five Fixed Deposit Receipts (FDRs) of Rs.1 crore each. One FDR be kept for one year and the others be kept for three years.

The office report dated 12th February, 2016 is accordingly disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER